PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christian KEMMER	12/03/2010
David FLURI	01/04/2011
Ulrich WITSCHI	12/24/2010
Wilfried WEBER	12/10/2010
Martin FUSSENEGGER	12/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ETH Zurich
Street Address:	Ramistrasse 101,
City:	Zurich
State/Country: SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8092

Name:	SWISSGENETICS	
Street Address: Meielenfeldweg 12,		
City:	Zollikofen	
State/Country:	untry: SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	3052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13003420

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)721-8250

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027218200

Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, LLP.

PATENT

P \$40.00 1300342

501402100

REEL: 025615 FRAME: 0630

Address Line 1: 1030 15th Street, N.W.
Address Line 2: Suite 400 East
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2010_1732A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donna King

Total Attachments: 2
source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025615 FRAME: 0631 US (PCT) Case KB-P2310US

41618456911

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I / We Christian KEMMER, Störklingasse 40, 4125 Richen, Switzerland David FLURI, Langstrasse 241, 8005 Zürich, Switzerland Ulrich WITSCHI, Buschweg 8, 3097 Liebefeld, Switzerland Wilfried WEBER, Am Josefsbergle 8, 79100 Freiburg im Breisgau, Germany Martin FUSSENEGGER, Rasehübelstrasse 1, 5506 Mägenwil, Switzerland

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to ETH Zürich, a Swiss entity, of Rāmistrasse 101, 8092 Zürich, Switzerland,

SWISSGENETICS, a Swiss entity, of Meielenfeldweg 12, 3052 Zollikofen, Switzerland, their successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled;

DEGRADABLE MICROCAPSULES

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP2009/058792

filed July 10, 2009

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ETH Zürlch and SWISSGENETICS, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ETH Zürich and SWISSGENETICS.

ar fluin	2 40 -
Christian KEMMER	Date 3.12.2010
David FLURI	Date 4.1.2011
Ulrich WITSCHI & C.C.	Date 24.12. 2010
Wilfried WEBER W. W.	Date 10-(2: 701)

US 10/97

Page 1 of 2

Martin FUSSENEGGER

Date

· 4.12.20/p

* 7

US 10/97

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025615 FRAME: 0633